



WEB COPY



A.S.No.970 of 2015
and
CRP.Nos.2929 & 2930 of 2013

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Mr.Nageswaran Narichania, learned counsel for the appellants in A.S.No.970 of 2015 and first respondent in CRP.Nos.2929 & 2930 of 2013, Ms.Kavitha, learned counsel for the first respondent in A.S.No.970 of 2015 and third respondent in CRP.Nos.2929 & 2930 of 2013 and Mr.T.V.Badrinarayanan, learned counsel for the third respondent in A.S.No.970 of 2015 and petitioner in CRP.Nos.2929 & 2930 of 2013 are before this Court.

2. The learned counsel for the first respondent in A.S.No.970 of 2015 submits that the settlement talks is going on between the parties and seeks short accommodation.

3. At the request of the learned counsel on either side, post this matter on 10.07.2025 for reporting settlement.

17.06.2025

av