



A.S.NO.970 OF 2015

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.



Mr.Venkatraman, representing
Mr.S.Nageswaran Narichania, learned
Counsel on record for the appellants;
Ms.G.Thamizharasi, representing
M/s.Giridhar & Sai, learned Counsel on
record for the first respondent and
Mr.T.V.Badrinarayanan, learned Counsel
on record for the petitioner in CRP
No.2929 of 2013 are before this Court.

2.Both side submits that settlement
talks are going on between the parties and
hence, they seek two weeks time to file
Joint Memorandum of Compromise.
Request acceded to.

3.List the matter on 25.08.2025
under the same caption 'for reporting
settlement'.

01.08.2025

TK